Members Present:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

TAPE 13, SIDE A

003
005
006
011
025
031
095
099
102
108
120
121
125
132
159
165
169
170
171
174
181
182
183
189
197
201
209

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Paul Warner
Chris Allanach
Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Rep. Rosenbaum
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Read
Dexter Johnson
Chair Barnhart
Dexter Johnson
Vice Chair Berger
Dexter Johnson
Vice Chair Berger
Chair Barnhart

WORK SESSION HB 3618, HB 3619
NOT HEARD: HB 3621
TAPES #13 and 14

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE
February 11, 2008 — 10:00 a.m.
Hearing Room F — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel
Mike Grainey, Department of Energy
John Epstein
John Fletcher, Oregon Housing Communities Developement
Bill Van Vliet
Ray Craiger
Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 10:07 a.m.

Opened Work Session on HB 3619.

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)



216 Dexter Johnson

218 Chair Barnhart

225 Dexter Johnson

226 Chair Barnhart

229 Vice Chair Berger

231 Dexter Johnson

235 Chair Barnhart

260 Dexter Johnson

263 Chair Barnhart

269 Dexter Johnson

270 Chair Barnhart

274 Dexter Johnson

275 Chair Barnhart

282 Rep. Bentz

290 Dexter Johnson

298 Rep. Bentz

303 Dexter Johnson

309 Rep. Bentz

315 Dexter Johnson

323 Rep. Bentz

325 Rep. Rosenbaum

343 Dexter Johnson

357 Rep. Rosenbaum

362 Chair Barnhart

422 Dexter Johnson

442 Chair Barnhart
TAPE 14, SIDE A

007 Chair Barnhart

020 Rep. Bentz

025 Chair Barnhart

029 Rep. Bentz

030 Vice Chair Berger

040 Chair Barnhart

050 Vice Chair Berger

059 Chair Barnhart

067 Mike Grainey

082 Chair Barnhart

086 Rep. Rosenbaum

097 Paul Warner

098 Chair Barnhart

103 Paul Warner

170 Rep. Bruun

174 Paul Warner

182 John Epstein

279 Chair Barnhart

284 John Fletcher

299 John Epstein

309 Bill Van Vliet

331 John Fletcher
TAPE 13, SIDEB

007 John Fletcher

061 Rep. Bruun

069 John Epstein

088 John Fletcher

102 Rep. Rosenbaum

107 John Fletcher

120 Ray Craiger

Continuation of comments.

Mike Grainey, Department of Energy

Exhibits B, C.

John Fletcher, Oregon Housing Communities Development

Exhibit D.

Continuation of comments.



140 Vice Chair Berger
156 Chair Barnhart
172 Vice Chair Berger
173 Chair Barnhart
176 John Fletcher
194 Chair Barnhart
220 Mazen Malik
430 Chair Barnhart
TAPE 14, SIDEB
007 Chair Barnhart
020 Kate Tosswill
039 Rep. Bruun
043 Kate Tosswill
044 Chair Barnhart
047 Kate Tosswill
050 Chair Barnhart
050 Kate Tosswill
062 Rep. Gelser
065 Kate Tosswill
069 Chair Barnhart
070 Kate Tosswill
073 Rep. Bentz
077 Kate Tosswill
082 Rep. Bentz
085 Kate Tosswill
090 Chair Barnhart
095 Rep. Bentz
098 Kate Tosswill
101 Chair Barnhart
102 Mazen Malik
114 Chair Barnhart
117 Kate Tosswill
128 Chair Barnhart
139 Kate Tosswill
143 Chair Barnhart
144 Kate Tosswill
155 Chair Barnhart
168 Kate Tosswill
172 Chair Barnhart
184 Kate Tosswill
186 Chair Barnhart
188 Kate Tosswill
190 Chair Barnhart
193 Kate Tosswill
197 Chair Barnhart
203 Vice Chair Berger
210 Mazen Malik
227 Vice Chair Berger
233 Chair Barnhart
452 Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Exhibit E.

Closed Work Session on HB 3619.

Opened Work Session on HB 3618.

Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits F, G, H, I, J)

Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Closed Work Session on HB 3618.
Adjourns meeting at 11:58 a.m.



Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

HB 3619, -8 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, -7 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
HB 3619, Revenue and Costs chart, John Fletcher.
HB 3619, Revenue Impact statistics, John Fletcher.
HB 3618, -1 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3618, -2 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3618, -3 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3618, Credit in Amendments figures, LRO staff.
HB 3618, Net Earnings from Self-Employment information, LRO staff.

“—TQmmUOw>



