HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 11, 2008 – 10:00 a.m. Hearing Room F – State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Cliff Bentz

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair

Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present: Dexter Johnson, Legislative Counsel

Mike Grainey, Department of Energy

John Epstein

John Fletcher, Oregon Housing Communities Developement

Bill Van Vliet Ray Craiger

Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 13, SIDE A

	Chair Darahart	Calle meeting to order at 10:07 a m
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 10:07 a.m.
005	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3619.
006	Paul Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
011	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
025	Chair Barnhart	
031	Allanach	
095	Chair Barnhart	
099	Allanach	
102	Chair Barnhart	
108	Dexter Johnson	
120	Chair Barnhart	
121	Dexter Johnson	
125	Chair Barnhart	
132	Dexter Johnson	
159	Rep. Rosenbaum	
165	Dexter Johnson	
169	Chair Barnhart	
170	Dexter Johnson	
171	Chair Barnhart	
174	Rep. Read	
181	Dexter Johnson	
182	Chair Barnhart	
183	Dexter Johnson	
189	Vice Chair Berger	
197	Dexter Johnson	
201	Vice Chair Berger	
209	Chair Barnhart	

216 218 225 226 229 231 235 260 263 269 270 274 275 282 290 298 303 309 315 323 325 343 357 362 422 442	Dexter Johnson Chair Barnhart Dexter Johnson Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Berger Dexter Johnson Chair Barnhart Rep. Bentz Dexter Johnson Rep. Rosenbaum Dexter Johnson Rep. Rosenbaum Chair Barnhart Dexter Johnson Chair Barnhart	
	14, SIDE A	Continuation of comments
007 020	Chair Barnhart Rep. Bentz	Continuation of comments.
025	Chair Barnhart	
029	Rep. Bentz	
030	Vice Chair Berger	
040	Chair Barnhart	
050	Vice Chair Berger	
059	Chair Barnhart	
067	Mike Grainey	Mike Grainey, Department of Energy
082	Chair Barnhart	
086	Rep. Rosenbaum	
097	Paul Warner	
098	Chair Barnhart	
103	Paul Warner	Exhibits B, C.
170	Rep. Bruun	
174	Paul Warner	
182	John Epstein	
279	Chair Barnhart John Fletcher	John Fletcher, Oregon Housing Communities Development
284 299	John Epstein	John Fletcher, Oregon Housing Communities Development
309	Bill Van Vliet	
331	John Fletcher	Exhibit D.
001	oom reconci	Exhibit B.
TAPE	13, SIDE B	
007	John Fletcher	Continuation of comments.
061	Rep. Bruun	
069	John Epstein	
880	John Fletcher	
102	Rep. Rosenbaum	
107	John Fletcher	
120	Ray Craiger	

140	Vice Chair Berger	
156	Chair Barnhart	
172	Vice Chair Berger	
173	Chair Barnhart	
176	John Fletcher	Exhibit E.
194	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3619.
		Opened Work Session on HB 3618.
220	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits F, G, H, I, J)
430	Chair Barnhart	
TAPE 1	4, SIDE B	
007	Chair Barnhart	
020	Kate Tosswill	Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel
039	Rep. Bruun	•
043	Kate Tosswill	
044	Chair Barnhart	
047	Kate Tosswill	
050	Chair Barnhart	
050	Kate Tosswill	
062	Rep. Gelser	
065	Kate Tosswill	
069	Chair Barnhart	
070	Kate Tosswill	
073	Rep. Bentz	
077	Kate Tosswill	
082	Rep. Bentz	
085	Kate Tosswill	
090	Chair Barnhart	
095	Rep. Bentz	
098	Kate Tosswill	
101	Chair Barnhart	
102	Mazen Malik	
114	Chair Barnhart	
117	Kate Tosswill	
128	Chair Barnhart	
139	Kate Tosswill	
143	Chair Barnhart	
144	Kate Tosswill	
155	Chair Barnhart	
168	Kate Tosswill	
172	Chair Barnhart	
184	Kate Tosswill	
186	Chair Barnhart	
188	Kate Tosswill	
190	Chair Barnhart	
193	Kate Tosswill	
197	Chair Barnhart	
203	Vice Chair Berger	
210	Mazen Malik	
227	Vice Chair Berger	
233	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3618.
452	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 11:58 a.m.

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 3619, -8 amendments, LRO staff.
- B. HB 3619, -7 amendments, LRO staff.
- C. HB 3619, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
- D. HB 3619, Revenue and Costs chart, John Fletcher.
- E. HB 3619, Revenue Impact statistics, John Fletcher.
- F. HB 3618, -1 amendments, LRO staff.
- G. HB 3618, -2 amendments, LRO staff.
- H. HB 3618, -3 amendments, LRO staff.
- I. HB 3618, Credit in Amendments figures, LRO staff.
- J. HB 3618, Net Earnings from Self-Employment information, LRO staff.